PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
David Hoffman	2003-05-01

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	3000 North Grandview Blvd.		Waukesha	WISCONSIN	53188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10907886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027061**

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kent L. Baker
DATE SIGNED:	2005-04-20

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assig1.tif source=Assig2.tif source=Assig3.tif

PATENT

800017802 **REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0056**

For:	$lacksquare$ U.S. Application or \Box U.S. Patent
	By: Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the pof the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 hereby acknowledged, and for oconsideration.	
ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
	13311 W. Sunnyview Drive
Name	New Berlin, WI 53151 USA Address Citizenship
hereby sells, assigns, and tra	nsfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC a Delaware limited liability co. (Type name of ASSIGNEE)	3000 N. Grandview Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188 Address
and the successors, assigns an ASSIGNEE	d legal representatives of the
the entire right, tit an undivided interest	le and interest (%)
for the United States and its	territorial possessions
and in all foreign countri priority in and to any and all disclosed in the invention ent	
COLLIMATOR ASSEMBLY HAV	ING MULTI-PIECE COMPONENTS
and which	is found in
(a) U.S. patent app herewith.	olication executed on even date
	olication executed on

1

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.162

For: **U.S.** and/or **Foreign** Rights

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0057

(c)	U.S. application serial no. 10/907,886 filed on 04/19/2005 .	
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.	
(d)	International application no. PCT/	
(e)	U.S. patent no issued	
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(f)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. $\,$

David M. Hoffman Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Type Name of Interior	Date: 5/1/03
Subscribed and sworn to befor This day of May	e me, 2003
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	9-2003

RECORDED: 04/20/2005